Code
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
350
351
352
353
354
355
356

Description

Effort is inconsistent

Effort has decreased

Does not work to potential

Should seek extra help before/after school
Does not prepare for class

Often fails to complete assigned work
Failure to do homework is lowering course grade
No evidence of independent work/study
Should participate more in class discussions
Homework Help Center recommended
Does not bring materials to class

Puts forth little or no effort in class

Does not clean up work area

Does not use time productively

Does not work independently

Needs to develop better work habits
Needs to improve basic skills

Needs better organizational skills
Spoken English needs improvement
Written English needs improvement
Limited English skills slow progress
Reading skills need improvement

Not meeting |.E.P. objectives and/or goals
Problem solving skills need improvement
Fails to make up missed work

Low quiz/test grades

Assignments are often late

Does not read independently

Quality of class work is poor

Quality of homework is poor

Major project(s)/Test(s) not completed
Has difficulty working in small groups

Did not take midterm/final exam

Has been caught cheating in class
Quality of written assignments is poor
Poor conduct lowers performance
Disrespectful and/or defiant

Does not accept responsibility for actions
Disruptive in class

Easily distracted in class

Overly talkative in class

Does not follow directions



357
358
359
360
361
362
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461N
461P
500
501
502
503
504
505
506

Does not dress for PE/Dance

Often unkind to classmates

Destructive towards school property

Provokes other students

Uses inappropriate language in class

Violates school cellphone policy

Often misses all/part of Zoom/synch. sessions
Attends but does not complete synchronous classwork
Does not complete indep./asynchronous assignments
Does not communicate effectively during online sessions
Increased effort/revision could improve grade by term end
Frequently submits work late

Should attend Wed. Intervention/Extra Help sessions
Did not pick up materials for remote course

Newly enrolled in class - no grade given

Enrolled too late in course to receive course credit
Medically excused from PE

Parent conference requested: call 617-466-5000
Incomplete due to teacher absence

Current grade based on home tutoring assignments
No grade - new teacher assigned to class

Summer Reading Project submitted

Summer Reading Project not submitted

Effort is consistently good

Effort has improved

Works hard to improve

Consistently prepared for class

Completes all assigned homework

Thoughful and hardworking

Often seeks help before or after school

Able to work independently outside of class

Has been going to Homework Help Center

Actively contributes to class discussions

Class participation is good

Student was engaged in remote learning activities.
P+: student highly engaged in remote learning activities.
Uses time productively

Good critical/analytical thinking skills

Shows creativity

Good understanding of content area concepts
Organizes work well

Spoken English is improving

Written English is improving



507
508
509
510
511
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657

Reading skills are improving

Displays artistic potential

Shows athletic ability

Demonstrates good problem solving skills

Meeting I.E.P. objectives or goals

Good quiz and test grades

Quiz and test grades have improved

Quality of work is improving

Quality of wrtten assignments is good

Quality of class work is good

Quality of homework is good

Maijor project(s) well done

Shows good sportsmanship

Works well in small groups

Always makes up missing work

Shows talent; Should seek advanced study
Consistently on time to Zoom/synchronous sessions
Participates in learning activities during online class
Regularly completes independent/asynchronous work
Effectively uses tech to engage in activities/assignments
Communicates effectively with teacher/peers online
Perseveres through remote learning challenges
Consistently turns in work on time

Seeks assistance accessing online resources/materials
Classroom behavior is improving

Courteous and respectful

Good influence in class

Is a pleasure to have in class

Shows interest and enthusiasm

Contributes to the success of the class

Follows directions well

A leader in the classroom

Encourages classmates to work hard

Always considerate of fellow students

Is a good role model for other students in class
Attendance has improved

Attendance needs to improve

Regularly late to class

Regularly cuts class

Irregular attendance lowers performance

Tardiness lowers classroom performance

Failure due primarily to unexcused absences
Incomplete due to excused absences



93 3 or more unexcused absences - grade withheld



