Code	Description
	Effort is inconsistent
	Effort has decreased
	Does not work to potential
	Should seek extra help before/after school
	Does not prepare for class
	Often fails to complete assigned work
	Failure to do homework is lowering course grade
	No evidence of independent work/study
	Should participate more in class discussions
	Homework Help Center recommended
	Does not bring materials to class
	Puts forth little or no effort in class
	Does not clean up work area
	Does not use time productively
	Does not work independently
	Needs to develop better work habits
	Needs to improve basic skills
	Needs better organizational skills
	Spoken English needs improvement
	Written English needs improvement
	Limited English skills slow progress
	Reading skills need improvement
	Not meeting I.E.P. objectives and/or goals
	Problem solving skills need improvement
300	Fails to make up missed work
301	Low quiz/test grades
302	Assignments are often late
303	Does not read independently
304	Quality of class work is poor
305	Quality of homework is poor
306	Major project(s)/Test(s) not completed
307	Has difficulty working in small groups
308	Did not take midterm/final exam
309	Has been caught cheating in class
310	Quality of written assignments is poor
350	Poor conduct lowers performance
351	Disrespectful and/or defiant
352	Does not accept responsibility for actions
353	Disruptive in class
354	Easily distracted in class
355	Overly talkative in class
356	Does not follow directions

	Does not dress for PE/Dance
358	
300	Often unkind to classmates
359	Destructive towards school property
360	Provokes other students
361	Uses inappropriate language in class
362	Violates school cellphone policy
375	Often misses all/part of Zoom/synch. sessions
376	Attends but does not complete synchronous classwork
377	Does not complete indep./asynchronous assignments
378	Does not communicate effectively during online sessions
379	Increased effort/revision could improve grade by term end
380	Frequently submits work late
381	Should attend Wed. Intervention/Extra Help sessions
382	Did not pick up materials for remote course
400	Newly enrolled in class - no grade given
401	Enrolled too late in course to receive course credit
402	Medically excused from PE
403	Parent conference requested: call 617-466-5000
404	Incomplete due to teacher absence
405	Current grade based on home tutoring assignments
406	No grade - new teacher assigned to class
407	Summer Reading Project submitted
408	Summer Reading Project not submitted
450	Effort is consistently good
451	Effort has improved
452	Works hard to improve
453	Consistently prepared for class
454	Completes all assigned homework
455	Thoughful and hardworking
456	Often seeks help before or after school
457	Able to work independently outside of class
458	Has been going to Homework Help Center
459	Actively contributes to class discussions
460	Class participation is good
461N	Student was engaged in remote learning activities.
461P	P+: student highly engaged in remote learning activities.
500	Uses time productively
501	Good critical/analytical thinking skills
502	Shows creativity
503	Good understanding of content area concepts
504	Organizes work well
505	Spoken English is improving
506	Written English is improving

	Reading skills are improving
508	Displays artistic potential
509	Shows athletic ability
510	Demonstrates good problem solving skills
511	Meeting I.E.P. objectives or goals
550	Good quiz and test grades
551	Quiz and test grades have improved
552	Quality of work is improving
553	Quality of wrtten assignments is good
554	Quality of class work is good
555	Quality of homework is good
556	Major project(s) well done
557	Shows good sportsmanship
558	Works well in small groups
559	Always makes up missing work
560	Shows talent; Should seek advanced study
575	Consistently on time to Zoom/synchronous sessions
576	Participates in learning activities during online class
577	Regularly completes independent/asynchronous work
578	Effectively uses tech to engage in activities/assignments
579	Communicates effectively with teacher/peers online
580	Perseveres through remote learning challenges
581	Consistently turns in work on time
582	Seeks assistance accessing online resources/materials
600	Classroom behavior is improving
601	Courteous and respectful
602	Good influence in class
603	Is a pleasure to have in class
604	Shows interest and enthusiasm
605	Contributes to the success of the class
606	Follows directions well
607	A leader in the classroom
608	Encourages classmates to work hard
609	Always considerate of fellow students
610	Is a good role model for other students in class
650	Attendance has improved
651	Attendance needs to improve
652	Regularly late to class
653	Regularly cuts class
654	Irregular attendance lowers performance
655	Tardiness lowers classroom performance
656	Failure due primarily to unexcused absences
657	Incomplete due to excused absences